Finding Aid for the Dr James Kiriazis Papers, 1975-2006

Collection Number: RG 62/03

Archives & Special Collections

William F. Maag, Jr. Library
Youngstown State University
One University Plaza
Youngstown, Ohio 44555
330-941-3487 (Phone)
330-941-3734 (Fax)
www.maag.ysu.edu/archives


http://www.maag.ysu.edu/archives

Descriptive Summary
Title:
Record No.:
Accession No.:
Creator:
Extent:

Abstract:

Administrative Information

Provenance:

Preferred Citation:

Restrictions;

Processing
Information:

Biographical Sketch

Dr James Kiriazis Papers, 1975-2006

RG 62/03

Dr. James Kiriazis
1 box, cubic feet

Dr. James Kiriazis was the head of the Sociology,
Anthropology and Social Work Department at Youngstown
State University. He taught classes primarily in
gerontology. He also served on several boards related to
his interests in Social Work and Gerontology.

Dr. James Kiriazis
Dr James Kiriazis Papers, 1975-2000, RG , Archives &

Special Collections, William F. Maag, Jr. Library,
Youngstown State University, Youngstown, Ohio.

None

Processed by Sharon Monigold, April 2007

Dr. James Kiriazis served as a chairman of the Sociology, Anthropology and Social Work
department of Youngstown State University. He served a three year term, ending in
1987, on the Ohio Counselor and Social Worker Licensing Board. Dr Kiriazis also
served as a Research Professor in Geriatric Medicine and Gerontology at NEOUCOM.

Scope and Content Note

The materials in this collection primarily consist of items relating to Dr Kiriazis’s
scholarship on aging and gerontology. Included in this collection are materials related to



programs he taught at Youngstown State University and NEQUCOM. There are also
materials from variocus social work committees on which Dr Kirlazis served.

Series Description

Series I Sociology, Anthropology and Social Work Department
Sertes II: Gerontology Research

Series I Burdman Scholarship

Series IV Neoucom

Series V: Social Work Advisory Committees

Related Materials

None

Index Terms

BOX 1

Dr. James Kiriazis

Gerontology

Burdman Scholarship

Social Work

Anthropology

Aging

NEOUCOM

Sociology

Sociology, Anthropology and Social Work Department
Youngstown State University

SERIES I: SOCIOLOGY, ANTHROPOLOGY AND SOCIAL WORK

Folder

-1 O R W —

DEPARTMENT

Content

Proposal for Associate Degree, 1975
Annual reports, 1985-1989

Chairman self-evaluation report, 1978-1979
Correspondence, 1977-1978

Brochure for Department, undated

Syllabi, 1979, 1987, 1998, 2006

Designs for research reports, undated

SERIES II: GERONTOLOGY RESEARCH



Folder
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Content

Correspondence memos, 1977-1981
Correspondence, incoming, 1981, 1984, 1999
Ohio Educational Consultants members list, 1997-1998
Ohio Educational Consultants minutes, 1996
Gerontology Committee Members, 1979-1980

Ad Hoc Committee on Aging Minutes, 1976-1977
Gerontology Committee Minutes, 1978-1980
Gerontological Studies Report, 1987
Gerontological Grant Annual Report, 1988-1989
Credential forms, undated

SERIES ITT: BURDMAN SCHOLARSHIP

Folder
18
19
20
21
22

Content

Correspondence Burdman Family, 1982-1985
Qualification and amount memos, 1985-1992 undated
Correspondence and memos regarding winners, 1983-1990
Contract and interoffice memo, 1983

Correspondence students, 1988-1990

SERIES IV: NEOUCOM

Folder
23
24
25
26

27
28

Content

Correspondence, incoming Kiriazis, 1978, 1981, 1990, 1992, 1995, 1998
Division Community Health Annual Reports, 1989-1990, 1993-1996

Dr Kiriazis, professional development, 1982-1983, 1989-1992
Youngstown State University correspondence and memos regarding
NEOQUCOM, 1979, 1990

North Eastern Ohio Universities Consertia Geriatric Medicine, undated
Faculty and retreat members lists, 1978, undated

SERIES V: SOCIAL WORK ADVISORY COMMITTEES

Folder
29
30
31
32
33

Content

Social Work Committees, minutes, 1976-1978, 1988-1990
Interoftice correspondence, 1976, 1987, 1989-1990
Committee and board member lists, 1975-1977, 1985-1991
Consultation visit report, 1978

Laws and Regulations booklet, 1987



