Finding Aid for the Dr James Kiriazis Papers, 1975-2006



Collection Number: RG 62/03

Archives & Special Collections

William F. Maag, Jr. Library Youngstown State University One University Plaza Youngstown, Ohio 44555 330-941-3487 (Phone) 330-941-3734 (Fax) www.maag.ysu.edu/archives

Descriptive Summary

Title: Dr James Kiriazis Papers, 1975-2006

Record No.: RG 62/03

Accession No.:

Creator: Dr. James Kiriazis

Extent: 1 box, cubic feet

Abstract: Dr. James Kiriazis was the head of the Sociology,

Anthropology and Social Work Department at Youngstown

State University. He taught classes primarily in

gerontology. He also served on several boards related to

his interests in Social Work and Gerontology.

Administrative Information

Provenance: Dr. James Kiriazis

Preferred Citation: Dr James Kiriazis Papers, 1975-2006, RG, Archives &

Special Collections, William F. Maag, Jr. Library, Youngstown State University, Youngstown, Ohio.

Restrictions: None

Processing Processed by Sharon Monigold, April 2007

Information:

Biographical Sketch

Dr. James Kiriazis served as a chairman of the Sociology, Anthropology and Social Work department of Youngstown State University. He served a three year term, ending in 1987, on the Ohio Counselor and Social Worker Licensing Board. Dr Kiriazis also served as a Research Professor in Geriatric Medicine and Gerontology at NEOUCOM.

Scope and Content Note

The materials in this collection primarily consist of items relating to Dr Kiriazis's scholarship on aging and gerontology. Included in this collection are materials related to

programs he taught at Youngstown State University and NEOUCOM. There are also materials from various social work committees on which Dr Kiriazis served.

Series Description

Series I: Sociology, Anthropology and Social Work Department

Series II: Gerontology Research Series III: Burdman Scholarship

Series IV: Neoucom

Series V: Social Work Advisory Committees

Related Materials

None

Index Terms

Dr. James Kiriazis

Gerontology

Burdman Scholarship

Social Work

Anthropology

Aging

NEOUCOM

Sociology

Sociology, Anthropology and Social Work Department

Youngstown State University

BOX 1

SERIES I: SOCIOLOGY, ANTHROPOLOGY AND SOCIAL WORK DEPARTMENT

Folder	Content
1	Proposal for Associate Degree, 1975
2	Annual reports, 1985-1989
3	Chairman self-evaluation report, 1978-1979
4	Correspondence, 1977-1978
5	Brochure for Department, undated
6	Syllabi, 1979, 1987, 1998, 2006
7	Designs for research reports, undated

SERIES II: GERONTOLOGY RESEARCH

Folder	Content
8	Correspondence memos, 1977-1981
9	Correspondence, incoming, 1981, 1984, 1999
10	Ohio Educational Consultants members list, 1997-1998
11	Ohio Educational Consultants minutes, 1996
12	Gerontology Committee Members, 1979-1980
13	Ad Hoc Committee on Aging Minutes, 1976-1977
14	Gerontology Committee Minutes, 1978-1980
15	Gerontological Studies Report, 1987
16	Gerontological Grant Annual Report, 1988-1989
17	Credential forms, undated

SERIES III: BURDMAN SCHOLARSHIP

Folder	Content
18	Correspondence Burdman Family, 1982-1985
19	Qualification and amount memos, 1985-1992, undated
20	Correspondence and memos regarding winners, 1983-1990
21	Contract and interoffice memo, 1983
22	Correspondence students, 1988-1990

SERIES IV: NEOUCOM

Folder	Content
23	Correspondence, incoming Kiriazis, 1978, 1981, 1990, 1992, 1995, 1998
24	Division Community Health Annual Reports, 1989-1990, 1993-1996
25	Dr Kiriazis, professional development, 1982-1983, 1989-1992
26	Youngstown State University correspondence and memos regarding NEOUCOM, 1979, 1990
27	North Eastern Ohio Universities Consortia Geriatric Medicine, undated
28	Faculty and retreat members lists, 1978, undated

SERIES V: SOCIAL WORK ADVISORY COMMITTEES

Folder	Content
29	Social Work Committees, minutes, 1976-1978, 1988-1990
30	Interoffice correspondence, 1976, 1987, 1989-1990
31	Committee and board member lists, 1975-1977, 1985-1991
32	Consultation visit report, 1978
33	Laws and Regulations booklet, 1987